16
thermo-control Körtvélyessy GmbH  ·  Tel: +49 (0)30 40 586 940  ·  Fax: +49 (0)30 40 586 941
Th
er
m
oc
ou
pl
e
fo
r v
ac
uu
m
 a
pp
lic
at
io
n
Product catalog • Thermocouples
Connection with standard flange DIN EN 1092-1
Connection with standard flange DIN EN 1092-1
The type is also used for applications up to 21 bar high pressure or in hydrogen atmospheres. Standard con-
nection is a flange DIN EN 1092-1 with a nominal width DN25 PN25. Further nominal widths and types, for
example with notch, are available on request.
Order chart:
8 - PPXXZZ - LLLLA
PP – Vacuum tight pressure proof up to
 20 – 20 bar
XX – Number of thermocouples (TP)
 02 – 1 TP + empty tube
 03 – 2 TP + empty tube
ZZ – Alloy of thermocouple
 01 – PtRh10% - Pt (type S)
 02 – PtRh13% - Pt (type R)
 03 – PtRh30% - PtRh16 (type B)
 05 – NiCrSi – NiSi (type N)
LLLL – Nominal length [mm]
 0400 – 400 mm
 up to
 1600 – 1600 mm
 in 100 mm steps
A – Connection
 FLDN25 – Nominal width 25
 FLDN40 – Nominal width 40
Example: 8-200301-0700FLDN25
Thermocouple for vacuum atmosphere, gas tight and pressure proof up to 21 bar absolute, with 2 x type S
thermocouples + 1 additional empty tube for controlling measurements, a nominal length of 700 mm and a
DIN EN 1092-1 flange for PN25 with a nominal width DN 25.
17
thermo-control Körtvélyessy GmbH  ·  Tel: +49 (0)30 40 586 940  ·  Fax: +49 (0)30 40 586 941 www.thermo-control.com  ·  info@thermo-control.com
Th
er
m
oc
ou
pl
e
fo
r v
ac
uu
m
 a
pp
lic
at
io
n
Product catalog • Thermocouples
Connection with standard flange DIN EN 1092-1
Vacuum thermocouple with standard flange FLDN25
Equipped with 1 thermocouple type S (PtRh10% - Pt)
Material number Description Specification
92002018 Vacuum thermocouple 600 mm, 1 x type S + empty tube, flange DN 40 8-200201-0600FLDN25
92002032 Vacuum thermocouple 700 mm, 1 x type S + empty tube, flange DN 40 8-200201-0700FLDN25
92002033 Vacuum thermocouple 800 mm, 1 x type S + empty tube, flange DN 40 8-200201-0800FLDN25
92002034 Vacuum thermocouple 900 mm, 1 x type S + empty tube, flange DN 40 8-200201-0900FLDN25
92002035 Vacuum thermocouple 1000 mm, 1 x type S + empty tube, flange DN 40 8-200201-1000FLDN25
92002036 Vacuum thermocouple 1200 mm, 1 x type S + empty tube, flange DN 40 8-200201-1200FLDN25
Equipped with 2 thermocouples type S (PtRh10% - Pt)
Material number Description Specification
92000922 Vacuum thermocouple 600 mm, 2 x type S + empty tube, flange DN25 8-200301-0600FLDN25
92000923 Vacuum thermocouple 700 mm, 2 x type S + empty tube, flange DN25 8-200301-0700FLDN25
92000924 Vacuum thermocouple 800 mm, 2 x type S + empty tube, flange DN25 8-200301-0800FLDN25
92000925 Vacuum thermocouple 900 mm, 2 x type S + empty tube, flange DN25 8-200301-0900FLDN25
92000926 Vacuum thermocouple 1000 mm, 2 x type S + empty tube, flange DN25 8-200301-1000FLDN25
92000927 Vacuum thermocouple 1200 mm, 2 x type S + empty tube, flange DN25 8-200301-1200FLDN25
 Nominal length
 ~98
WENN NICHT ANDERS DEFINIERT:
BENENNU
NAME DATUM
QUALITÄT
DREISTELLIG DEZIMAL
GEZEICHNET
GEPRÜFT
GENEHMIGT ENTW.
GENEHMIGT PROD.
BEMASSUNGEN SIND IN ZOLL
TOLERANZEN:
FRAKTIONAL
WINKEL: MASCH      BIEGE
ZWEISTELLIG DEZIMAL
FORM- U. LAGETOLERANZEN
Flange DIN EN 1092-1
DN25
Cable gland
M20x1,5
68
 16
11
5
 2
18
thermo-control Körtvélyessy GmbH  ·  Tel: +49 (0)30 40 586 940  ·  Fax: +49 (0)30 40 586 941
Th
er
m
oc
ou
pl
e
fo
r v
ac
uu
m
 a
pp
lic
at
io
n
Product catalog • Thermocouples
Connection with standard flange DIN EN 1092-1
Vacuum thermocouple with standard flange FLDN40
Equipped with 1 thermocouple type S (PtRh10% - Pt)
Material number Description Specification
92000916 Vacuum thermocouple 600 mm, 1 x type S + empty tube, flange DN 40 8-200201-0600FLDN40
92000917 Vacuum thermocouple 700 mm, 1 x type S + empty tube, flange DN 40 8-200201-0700FLDN40
92000918 Vacuum thermocouple 800 mm, 1 x type S + empty tube, flange DN 40 8-200201-0800FLDN40
92000919 Vacuum thermocouple 900 mm, 1 x type S + empty tube, flange DN 40 8-200201-0900FLDN40
92000920 Vacuum thermocouple 1000 mm, 1 x type S + empty tube, flange DN 40 8-200201-1000FLDN40
92000921 Vacuum thermocouple 1200 mm, 1 x type S + empty tube, flange DN 40 8-200201-1200FLDN40
Equipped with 2 thermocouples type S (PtRh10% - Pt)
Material number Description Specification
92000922 Vacuum thermocouple 600 mm, 2 x type S + empty tube, flange DN 40 8-200301-0600FLDN40
92000923 Vacuum thermocouple 700 mm, 2 x type S + empty tube, flange DN 40 8-200301-0700FLDN40
92000924 Vacuum thermocouple 800 mm, 2 x type S + empty tube, flange DN 40 8-200301-0800FLDN40
92000925 Vacuum thermocouple 900 mm, 2 x type S + empty tube, flange DN 40 8-200301-0900FLDN40
92000926 Vacuum thermocouple 1000 mm, 2 x type S + empty tube, flange DN 40 8-200301-1000FLDN40
92000927 Vacuum thermocouple 1200 mm, 2 x type S + empty tube, flange DN 40 8-200301-1200FLDN40
 Nominal length
 ~98
Cable gland
M20x1,5
88
 16
15
0
 2
Flange DIN EN 1092-1
DN40
19
thermo-control Körtvélyessy GmbH  ·  Tel: +49 (0)30 40 586 940  ·  Fax: +49 (0)30 40 586 941 www.thermo-control.com  ·  info@thermo-control.com
Th
er
m
oc
ou
pl
e
fo
r v
ac
uu
m
 a
pp
lic
at
io
n
Product catalog • Thermocouples
Connection with standard flange DIN EN 1092-1